1
R
333 Bayview Avenue
Amityville, New York 11701
For Sales and Repairs, (800) 645-9445
For Technical Service, (800) 645-9440
Publicly traded on NASDAQ    Symbol: NSSC
ADVANCED ADAPTIVE PIR/MICROWAVE

• Bracket-free corner or wall mountable
• Universal Swivel Bracket Kit available
ORDERING INFORMATION
SVLBKT          Swivel Bracket Kit
BASIC OPERATION
This unit is a combination passive-infrared sensor and microwave
sensor, both contained in a single package.  The unit will go into
alarm when both sensors detect intrusion at the same time.  The PIR
section operates by detecting a rapid change in temperature when an
intruder crosses a protected area.  When a beam experiences a
change in heat (projected back through the lens), a pulse is gener-
ated by the sensor element.  The microwave transmitter sends out
short bursts of RF energy, and the receiver detects changes in the
returned signal caused by motion within its coverage area.
The microwave section is unaffected by visible light, air drafts, or
temperature changes (as from space heaters or air conditioners, for
example), but is sensitive to motion.  Strong vibrations can be trouble-
some.  Microwave signals may pass through non-metallic walls and
windows.  Infrared is virtually unaffected by vibration, and will not
penetrate walls or windows.
Thus the two technologies complement each other, and it is the
combination of the two that provides an inherent immunity to false
alarms.  Dual technology is ideal for use in hostile environments.
Since both must trip to cause an alarm, installation is easier and re-
quires less discipline.
© NAPCO 2005
Fig. 2a.  C-102STLRE11 wide-angle lens pattern and "look-down" zone.
1.8m
     1.8                                       4                                        5.5                                       8                                      11 m
11m
10.7m
85°
1.8m
       3                         6         9        12       15 m
15m
12m
85°
Fig. 2b.  C-102STLRE15 Standard Wide-Angle Lens Pattern
 and "look-down" zone.
2
DETECTION PATTERNS
Figures 2a & 2b illustrate maximum PIR and microwave detection
patterns superimposed on each other for each model.
STANDARD LENS
The supplied lens will perform best in typical applications, thus it is
factory installed.  Following are its specifications.
Number of Zones:  18 zones, 40 beams, plus look down in both C-
102 models.
Maximum Coverage:  C-101STLRE11:  11m long x 10.7m wide;
C-101STLRE15:  15m long x 12m wide
Field of View:  80°
Note: (1) Should the lens become heavily soiled, it may be cleaned
using lukewarm water and a mild detergent.  To dry, use a soft lint-
free cloth or allow to air dry.  (2) If the standard lens does not suit the